TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/24/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goverre, Inc.	FORMERLY Goverre, LLC	03/24/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goverre, Inc
Street Address:	2542 Corbel Way
City:	San Marcos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92078
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4818372	ANY WINE. ANY TIME.	
Registration Number:	4765018	GOVERRE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2143676001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2143676012

Email: roxanne.edwards@klemchuk.com

Correspondent Name: S. Roxanne Edwards

Address Line 1: 8150 N. Central Expressway

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Roxanne Edwards
SIGNATURE:	/S. Roxanne Edwards/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delaware Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0665

D1392371 3951865 OUT

<u>Delaware</u>

FILED JRM
Secretary of State VM
State of California

MAR 2 4 2017

lcc.

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GOVERRE, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GOVERRE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GOVERRE,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 6:26 O'CLOCK P.M.



6356860 8100M SR# 20172010515

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bidlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202262624

Date: 03-24-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0666 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:25 PM 03/22/2017
FH.ED 06:26 PM 03/22/2017
SR 20171939898 - File Number 6356860

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

undersigned corporation executed the			
FIRST: The name of the surviving	corporation is	Gover	ce, Inc.
		~~~	are corporation, and the name
of the corporation being Governe, Inc.	merged into	this	
corporation.			
SECOND: The Agreement of Mer and acknowledged by each of the co of the General Corporation Law of	onstituent corpo	rations _I	adopted, certified, executed pursuant to Title 8 Section 252
THIRD: The name of the survivin	ig corporation is	Gover	rre, Inc.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Inc Certificate of Incorporation. (If amo	corporation of (	the surv	, a Delaware corporation. iving corporation shall be its ease set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock	and par value	of the	non-Delaware corporation is
12,000,000 shares at \$0.	.0001 par v	alue	
SIXTH: The merger is to become o	ffective on fil	ling	
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Me	erger is on file a	t 2542	Corbel Way
San Marcos, CA 92078			, an office of
the surviving corporation.  EIGHTH: A copy of the Agree corporation on request, without cost IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said signed by an authorized officer, to 2007.	t, to any stockho surviving como	lder of t	he constituent corporations.
	7	Author	ized Office <del>r</del>
	Name: Rega	n Kela	aher
			ог Туре
	Title: Chie	f Exe	cutive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 09/27/2017